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3owling Green State University

BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY DISCIPLINE/PROGRAM SPECIFIC
TRANSFER EQUIVALENCY ARTICULATION AGREEMENT

The BGSU Discipline/Program Specific Transfer Equivalency Guide has been designed to aid BGSU
colleges/departments build discipline/program specific articulation agreements with two-year institutions.
Discipline/program specific transfer equivalency guides will be attached to existing signed Articulation
Agreements.

Please visit www.bgsu.edu/provost/academic-operations/articulation-agreement-resources.htmi to confirm
that there is an institutional articulation agreement with Cincinnati State Technical and Community College

prior to developing this discipline/program-specific transfer equivalency guide.

Bowling Green State University: Bachelor of Science in Business Administration
Community College: Cincinnati State Technical and Community College: Pre-Business Administration (PBA)

This transfer guide lists all of BG Perspective and major-specific courses that have equivalencies at

Cincinnati State Technical and Community College and apply to BGSU's Bachelor of Science in Business Administration
discipline/program,

l. Discipline/Program Specific Admission Requiremenfs
In addition to BGSU admission requirement for transfer students, please check all that apply and specify:

None

[a] cpa ‘ (Please specify): 25

D Experience (Work Related) (Please specify):

EI Prerequisite courses (Please specify): MATH1260 or MATH1310; ACCT2210, ACCT2220,
ECON2020, ECON2030, STAT2110, STAT2120*

D Audition (Please specify):

I:l Application deadline (Please specify):

D Aptitude test -(Please specify):

D Personal interviews {Please specify):

I:l Associate’s degree (Please specify):

D Other: (If applicable, please specify in box below):

*A 2.0 cumulative GPA is required for admission to BGSU. The BSBA program requires a minimum of 2.5 GPA
and a letter grade of C or better in Business Calculus (Math 1260). If applicants do not meet the minimum
requirements, they are advised to continue at CSTCC or take courses at BGSU to complete requirements for
admission to the online BSBA program.

*ACCT2210, ACCT2220, ECON2020, ECON2030, STAT2110 & STAT2120 can be taken CSTCC or face- to-face
at BGSU to fulfill prerequisite requirements. See p. 4 for Cincinnati State-BGSU equivalences for these courses.
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II. University Requirements

Each student enrolled in a baccalaureate program must satisfactorily complete GSW 1120 Academic Writing.
one course approved for Cultural Diversity in the US, and one course approved for International
Perspective.™

lil. General Education {BG Perspective) Equivalencies (effective Fall 2015)

All students must meet BGSU's university, general education, college, and program specific degree
requirements effective at the time the student enters the program. All candidates for a baccalaureate degree
at BGSU must take at least 36 credit hours from the BG Perspective curriculum, distributed as follows;

e Atleast one course in the English Composition and Oral Communication domain

o At least one course in Quantitative Literacy

« At least two courses in each of the following three domains: Humanities and the Arts, Social and
Behavioral Sciences, and Natural Sciences

« Additional courses from any of the five domains listed above to reach a minimum of 36 credit hours

To facilitate. the completion of this guide, equiValencies that meet BGSU’s University and general education
requirements of BG Perspectives can be found at http://choose.bgsu.edu/apply/credits/?transfer. Please print
the appropriate equivalency list from the website and attach it to this guide.

If the degree articulated in this guide has any specific equivalent recommendation for BG Perspectives,
please include them in the grid below or in the “SPECIAL NOTES FOR BG Perspectives.” For example, if
your program requires students to take a specific class in one of the domains, please insert the BGSU course
number and the partner school equivalency in the grid below. Additional space is available in the Appendix.

If you have any questions, please contact BGSU Ac%demic Operations at 419-372-1528 or

msimmon@bqsu.edu or Contact Name Contact Information at Cincinnati State Technical and Community College

Domain Partner Recommendations BGSU Requirements
Engllsh Composition and |encio2 GSW1120
Oral Communication
i . MAT215 or MATH1260 or
Quantitative L'teracy MAT251 (see notes on next page) MATH1310 (see notes on next page)
» + |ARTI11 ARTH1450
Humanities and the Arts™ | 1105 (see appendix) PHIL1010 (see appendix)
Social and Behavioral PSY110 PSYC1010
Sciences’ HST111 (see appendix) HIST2050 (see appendix)
. BIO111 BIOL1040
Natural Sciences PSC105 (see appendix) ASTR2010 (see appendix)
BG Perspective Courses [ COMM110 COMM1020
must = (m]mmum) of 36 credits ENG101 (see appendix) GSW1110 (see appendix)

*These domains include courses that meet the required International Perspective and the required Cultural Diversity
in the U.S. courses.

**An international experience, defined as an academic study abroad experience bearing three or more credits or a
documented international military deployment of at least 30 consecutive or 60 nonconsecutive days, also will fulfill that
international Perspective requirement. For more information, please consuit BGSU’s Acadernic Policies in the
Undergraduate Catalog: hitp://www.bgsu.edu/catalog/academic-policies.html
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Special Notes for BG Perspective (if applicable):

A total of 36 credit hours is required to complete the BGP requirement.

Student needs to take just one Quantitative Literacy course.

Last Revised: 7/13/16

Please note: Foreign Language Admission Reguirement

Admission to Bowling Green State University includes a requirement for a language other than English.
However, the foreign language admissions requirements will not apply to students who have completed 30
or more semester hours of credit-bearing post-secondary courses at BGSU Firelands or at another college
or university (as per Transfer Students policy). For more information, please consult BGSU's Academic
Policies in the Undergraduate Catalog: http://www.bgsu.edu/catalog/academic-policies.htmi
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IV. Major Specific Requirements

In this section, please list only the major specific requirements with equivalencies at the community coliege
with which you are articulating.

As you prepare this section of the guide, please contact BGSU Transfer Evaluation Services at 419-372-7958
or transfer@bgsu.edu in the Office of Registration and Records to determine equivalencies.

Cincinnati State Technical and Community C¢

Bowling Green State University

Course [Course # Course Title Course [Course # Course Title

Prefix Prefix i
ACC 101 | Financial Accounting ACCT | 2210 |Accounting & Business Concepts 1
ACC ACCT 2220

102 |Managerial Accounting Accounting & Business Concepts 2
ECO . . . ECON 2020 L . .

105 |Principles of Microeconomics Principles of Microeconomics

L . ECON 2
ECO 110 |Principles of Macroeconomics co 030 Principles of Marcoeconomics
LAW 101 Business Law LEGS 3010 Legal Business Environment
MKT 101 Principles of Marketing MKT 2010 | intro to Marketing Management
i |

MAT 14&1 Statistics 1 STAT | 2110] | Elem. Stat. Methods 1
MAT | 132 |Statistics 2 STAT | 2120 |gjem. Stat. Methods 2

Note: Please refer to the BGSU catalog at http://www.bgsu.edu/catalog/ for an updated check sheet for this
specific discipline/program.
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Special notes for major-specific requirements (if applicable):

V. Contacts for Discipline/Program Specific Transfer Equivalency Guide

Bowling Green State University

Name: Zubair Mohamed

Title: Associate Dean for Undergraduate Studies & Accreditation
Department: College of Business

Phone Number: (419) 372-8231

Email: zubairm@bgsu.edu

Cincinnati State Technical and Community College

Name: Margaret (Meg) Clark

Title: Professor

Department: Business Technologies
Phone Number: (513) 569-1626

Email: margaret.clark@cincinnatistate.edu
|

For questions about the completion of this program specific transfer equivalency guide, contact:

Michelle Simmons

Asst. Vice President for Academic Operations
Bowling Green State University

301 McFall Center

Bowling Green, OH 43403
msimmon@bgsu.edu

419-372-7618 direct

419-372-1528 office
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Vi. Institutional Approvals

Cincinnati State Technical and Community College

v Department/School Chair/Director or Designee

D raarcet 7z (Warnfo /(’/( //

Signat(re /f = Ddte /
( / 7 | i
- ViRl . J
/7 Jardoret 177 ClarK
Printed Namé
y // = gr= Y <
Frotessor / //fc‘( ram_ [ /}/ur - Fre- DUsiness
Title A] ﬂr\“/]/ \‘}Lr L‘i“/ér'“?'\ﬂ-a
Fr ogram
v College Dean or Designee.
/ 7, | Voo S s
Signature U? Date
Printed Name
,‘vr ! [ { L (/ [
Title
ogned]
v Registrar or sngnee/ / )
L. L/ / /{ / 7 / / / /' £
S‘ignfﬁure ;(/ Date
1.7k
i f8xe
Printed Name
R e S Jfl"«:‘u-/
Title ./
v Vice President for?e\cademlc Affairs/Provost or Designee
T\« -
e — IO/tL/ 74
S|gn¥tupe M 4 I'Date

RS

Printed Name

- i%ﬂ[eﬁ\

Title
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Bowling Green State University

v Department Chair or Designee
}7247 | tof24]1
Signa‘y Date

ZoRAE MIHAMED

Printed Name

Acepei pATE RDEMN 1 WnpE Ciliguree T PIES

Title
v College Dean or%
/ tol2s g
Signature / "Date

Raymonr Boau

Printed Name

DE AN

Title

v Registrar or Designee
/f %%74 /// 0//)/

Slgnature Date

/‘/A/\I(VM]/pCM

Pr\‘(ed Name

Oarvers. 14 Q@( shar—

Title

4 Vice Provost for Undergraduate Education or Designee

M. Frl— Wle /1y

Signatyure "/ Dpate

Tohn M. Freckea

Printed Name

\'/ 2o Havo stz Headome 04 s

Title
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APPENDIX

lll. General Education (BG Perspective) Equivalencies (effective Fall 2015)
Additional space for General Education equivalencies.

Domain Partner Recommendations BGSU Requirements

ok

***Please see Excel Spreadsheet

English Composition and
Oral Communication

Quantitative Literacy

Humanities and the Arts”

Social and Behavioral
Sciences’

Natural Sciences

BG Perspective Courses
must = (minimum) of 36 credils

"These domains include courses that meet the required International Perspective and the required Cultural
Diversity in the U.S. courses.

“*An international experience, defined as an academic study abroad experience bearing three or more credits or
a documented international mifitary deployment of at least 30 consecutive or 60 nonconsecutive days, also will
fulfill that International Perspective requirement. For more information, please consuit BGSU's Academic Policies
in the Undergraduate Catalog: http./Awww.bgsu.edu/catalog/academic-policies. htmi
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Bowling Green State University - Cincinnati State Technical & Community College Transfer Guide

Domain

ENGLISH COMPOSITION - all BGSU students
must complete ENG 112

MATHEMATICS - select one of the following

HUMANITIES AND ARTS - select two

SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES - select
two

NATURAL SCIENCES - select two

Bowling Green State University

GSW 1110
GSW 1120
COMM 1020

MATH 1260
MATH 1310

ARTH 1450
ARTH 1460
ENG 2010
ENG 2110
ENG 2640
ENG 2650
ENG 2740
ENG 2750
FREN 2010
FREN 2020
PHIL 1010
PHIL 1020
SPAN 2010
SPAN 2020
THFM 1410

ECON 2020
ECON 2030
ENVS 1010
ETHN 1200
GEOG 1210
GEOG 1220
GEOG 2300
HIST 1510

HIST 1520

HIST ‘ioso
HIST 2060
POLS 1100
POLS 1710
PSYC 1010
S0C 1010

SOC 2020

SOC 2160

ASTR 2010
BIOL 1010
BIOL 1040
BIOL 2040
BIOL 2050
CHEM 1000

Introductory Writing
Varieties in Writing
Speech Communications

Basic Calculus
Calculus and Analytical Geometry

Western Art [*

Western Art II*

Introduction to Literature
African American Literature**
British Lit Survey to 1660
British Lit Survey 1660-1945
American Literature Survey to 1865
American Literature 1865-1945
Intermediate French I*
Intermediate French I1*
Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Ethics
Intermediate Spanish I*
Intermediate Spanish II*

The Theatre Experience

Introduction to Microeconomics
Introduction to Macroeconomics
Introduction to Environmental Studies
Introduction to African American Studies**
World Geography: Eurasia and Africa*
World Geography: Americas and the Pacific*
Cultural Geography

World Civilizations™*

The Modern World*

Early America**

Modern America

American Government: Process and Structure
Introduction to Comparative Government*
General Psychology

Principles of Sociology

Social Problems

Minority Groups**

Modern Astronomy
Environment of Life
Introduction to Biology
Concepts in Biology |
Concepts in Biology Il
Introduction to Chemistry

CHEM 1090/1100 Elementary Chemistry

CHEM 1250
FN 2070

General Chemistry (5)
Introduction to Human Nutrition

Cincinnati State Technical & Comt
ENG 101

ENG 102 or ENG 103 or ENG 104
COMM110

MAT 215
MAT 251

ART 111
ART 112
UT 200
LIT 255
LIT 261
LIT 262
LIT 251
LIT 252
FRN 201
FRN 202
PHI 105
PHI 110
SPN 201
SPN 202
THE 105

ECO 105
ECO 110
EVS 110
HST 121 and HST 122
GEO 110
GEO 105
GEO 115
HST 101
HST 102
HST 111
HST 112
POL 101
POL 102
PSY 110
SOC 105
SOC110
$SOC 200

PSC#105

BIO#112

BIO#111

BIO#132

BIO#131

CHE 100

CHE 110

CHE 121 and CHE 131
DT 120



CULTURAL DIVERSITY** - select one

INTERNATIONAL PERSPECTIVE* - select one

Fall 2026 BGP's- updated 5/4/16 baw
Finalized July 6, 2016

GEOL 1040
PHYS 2010
PHYS 2020
PHYS 2110
PHYS 2120

ENG 2110
ETHN 1200
HIST 2050
SOC 2160

ARTH 1450
ARTH 1460
FREN 2010
FREN 2020
GEOG 1210
GEOG 1220
HIST 1510

HIST 1520

POLS 1710

SPAN 2010
SPAN 2020

Earth Environments
College Physics |
College Physics 11
University Physics |
University Physics 1l

African American Literature**

Introduction to African American Studies**
Early America**

Minority Groups**

Western Art I*

Western Art I1*

Intermediate French I*

Intermediate French ™

World Geography: Eurasia and Africa*
World Geography: Americas and the Pacific*
World Civilizations*

The Modern World*

Introduction to Comparative Government™
Intermediate Spanish I*

Intermediate Spanish II*

EVS 120
PHY 151
PHY 152
PHY 201
PHY 202

LIT 255

HST 121 and HST 122
HST 111

SOC 200

ART 111
ART 112
FRN 201
FRN 202
GEO 110
GEO 105
HST 101
HST 102
POL 102
SPN 201
SPN 202



